## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason Nip	07/12/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tonis Tollasepp
Street Address:	10 Red Oaks Crescent
City:	Toronto, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4G 1A5

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29460856	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: rkwiatkowski@idealawyers.com SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLSP103US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Kwiatkowski	
Signature:	/Rachel Kwiatkowski/	
Date:	07/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TLSP103US\_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030804 FRAME: 0177

# **Assignment of Rights in Invention**

(Sole Inventor; Single Assignee; Without Witness or Notarization)

Docket Number TLSP103US

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Jason Nip	93-31 The Queensway TH 31 Toronto, ON M68 5A7 Canada
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Tonis Tollasepp	10 Red Oaks Crescent Toronto, ON M4G 1A5 Canada

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

		2000
Executed	this	12-

day of Jary , in the year 2012

at To Care Time

(Signature of Inventor)